limited to identifying the particular impact on the 

purchasing habits. 

· Consumer behaviour differs based on what 

products and services are purchased. 

· The COVID-19 Pandemic made it tough to interact 

with respondents in person.

Findings

Data through the questionnaire was collected from 

One Hundred and Eighty-Five respondents (185). There 

was no specific age group on which this research was 

based. Also, the data collected was not based on any 

specific area. It was open research. 

The findings of the research are as follows :

Majority of respondents were females which come